Internal

LGBT Personal Questions
GB18 Sample: 18th - 19th November 2020

sexuality. Which of the following best describes your
sexuality?
Unweighted base
Base
Heterosexual
Gay or lesbian
Bisexual
Other
Prefer not to say
sex_at_birth_feb19. At birth were you described as:
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Male
Female
Intersex
Prefer not to say
gender_how_identify_feb19. Which of the following
describes how you think of yourself?
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Female
Male
In another way
Prefer not to say

Total

2004

2004

84%
5%
5%
2%
5%

2011
2011
47%
51%
0%
1%

2011
2011
51%
47%
1%
1%

Male

931

972

82%
8%

4%
1%

5%

935
975
97%
0%
1%
2%

935
975
1%

97%
1%

2%

Gender

Female

1073

1033

86%
2%
5%
2%
4%

1076
1036
1%
99%
0%
0%

1076

1036

98%
0%
1%
1%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

18-24

165

221
64%
5%

15%
5%

10%

167
223
45%
49%
2%
4%

167
223
49%
47%
1%
4%

25-34

319

316

75%
9%

9%
2%

5%

321
318
48%
49%
1%
3%

321
318
49%
47%
1%
3%

Age

35-44

346

346

86%
6%

4%

2%

2%

347
347
50%
49%
0%
1%

347
347
49%
50%
1%
0%

45-54

329

326

88%
6%

3%
1%

3%

330
327
48%
52%

0%

330
327
51%
47%
1%
0%

YouGov

55+

845

796

92%
2%
1%
1%

5%

846
796
47%
53%
0%
0%

846
796
53%
46%
0%
1%

Social Grade

ABC1

1180

1144

83%
6%
5%
2%
4%

1182
1146
50%
49%
1%
1%

1182
1146
49%
50%
1%
1%

C2DE

824
860
86%
4%
4%
1%
5%

829
865
44%
54%
0%
2%

829
865
54%
44%
1%
2%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Internal

LGBT Personal Questions
GB18 Sample: 18th - 19th November 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South England (NET) Wales Scotland
sexuality. Which of the following best describes your
sexuality?
Unweighted base 2004 500 344 180 222 478 1724 93 187
Base 2004 479 331 181 270 470 1731 99 175
Heterosexual 84% 82% 87% 90% 81% 83% 84% 84% 87%
Gay or lesbian 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Bisexual 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% - -
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
sex_at_birth_feb19. At birth were you described as:
Unweighted base 2011 502 345 181 223 480 1731 93 187
Base: All GB adults 2011 481 332 182 271 472 1738 99 175
Male 47% 46% 48% 51% 46% 46% 47% 49% 49%
Female 51% 51% 50% 46% 51% 54% 51% 49% 50%
Intersex 0% 1% - - 2% - 1% - -
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
gender_how_identify_feb19. Which of the following
describes how you think of yourself?
Unweighted base 2011 502 345 181 223 480 1731 93 187
Base: All GB adults 2011 481 332 182 271 472 1738 99 175
Female 51% 52% 49% 47% 52% 53% 51% 47% 50%
Male 47% 46% 50% 50% 45% 45% 47% 49% 49%
In another way 1% 0% 0% - 2% 1% 1% 2% -
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

2 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Internal

LGBT Personal Questions
GB18 Sample: 18th - 19th November 2020

Opi_2. Please try to place your sexuality on a scale of 0 to
6, where 0 is '‘Completely heterosexual' and 6 is
'‘Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbhian)'.

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
0 - 'Completely heterosexual'

a b W N P

6 - 'Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbian)’
No sexuality

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Opi_3. Thinking about sexuality, which of the following
comes closer to your view?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults

There is no middle ground — you are either heterosexual or
homosexual

Sexuality is a scale — it is possible to be somewhere near the
middle

Don't know
Prefer not to say

Opi_4. Have you ever had a sexual experience with a
member of the same sex?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Yes, | have

No, | have not

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Total

1994
1994
67%
10%
6%
4%
2%
1%
5%
1%
1%
3%

1974
1972

19%

62%

16%
3%

1972
1972
20%
76%
2%
3%

Male

927
967
65%
10%
6%
3%
2%
1%
8%
1%
1%
4%

915
954

23%

61%

13%
2%

918
958
21%
73%
3%
3%

Gender

Female

1067
1027
69%
10%
7%
5%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%

1059
1019

16%

62%

18%
3%

1054
1013
19%
78%
1%
3%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

18-24

166
222
37%
17%
10%
11%
6%
1%
5%
4%
1%
7%

161
215

15%

2%

8%
6%

161
217
21%
64%
4%
10%

25-34

313
309
52%
13%
11%
6%
3%
2%
10%
0%
1%
3%

312
308

10%

74%

13%
3%

309
305
30%
66%
2%
2%

Age

35-44

344
344
64%
13%
7%
2%
3%
2%
5%
1%
1%
1%

339
339

18%

63%

16%
2%

342
341
23%
75%
2%
1%

45-54

329
326

71%
8%
7%
3%
0%
1%
5%
0%
1%
3%

325
322

20%

64%

14%
2%

328
325
21%
74%
2%
3%

YouGov

55+

842
793
81%
6%
3%
2%
1%
0%
2%
1%
1%
2%

837
788

24%

53%

20%
3%

832
783
14%
84%
1%
2%

Social Grade

ABC1

1173
1137
64%
12%
8%
4%
2%
1%
5%
1%
1%
2%

1166
1129

18%

67%

13%
2%

1163
1127
20%
75%
2%
3%

C2DE

821
857
71%
8%
5%
3%
2%
1%
5%
1%
1%
4%

808
844

21%

55%

20%
4%

809
845
19%
7%
2%
3%

yougov.co.uk



Internal

LGBT Personal Questions
GB18 Sample: 18th - 19th November 2020

Opi_2. Please try to place your sexuality on a scale of 0 to
6, where 0 is '‘Completely heterosexual' and 6 is
'‘Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbhian)'.
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults
0 - 'Completely heterosexual'

a b W N P

6 - 'Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbian)’
No sexuality
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Opi_3. Thinking about sexuality, which of the following
comes closer to your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults

There is no middle ground — you are either heterosexual or
homosexual

Sexuality is a scale — it is possible to be somewhere near the
middle

Don't know
Prefer not to say

Opi_4. Have you ever had a sexual experience with a
member of the same sex?

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Yes, | have

No, | have not

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Total

1994
1994
67%
10%
6%
4%
2%
1%
5%
1%
1%
3%

1974
1972

19%

62%

16%
3%

1972
1972
20%
76%
2%
3%

North

474

69%

11%
4%

4%
2%
0%
6%
1%
0%
3%

491
470

20%

60%

17%
3%

492
471
20%
75%
2%
3%

Midlands

345
332
68%
11%
6%
4%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%
3%

341
327

18%

62%

18%
2%

343
330
19%
78%
0%
2%

East

180
181

68%
6%
6%
5%
4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
4%

178
179

20%

53%

23%
4%

178
179
17%
75%
2%
5%

London

218
266
58%
14%
8%
0%
4%
2%
6%
2%
1%
4%

217
264

18%

67%

10%
5%

213
260
23%
71%
4%
3%

Region

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

South

476
468

67%
9%
8%
5%
1%
1%
5%
1%
1%
1%

470
462

17%

66%

15%
2%

463

21%

7%
0%
2%

England (NET)

1714
1721
66%
10%
6%
4%
2%
1%
5%
1%
1%
3%

1697
1702

19%

62%

16%
3%

1697
1703
20%
76%
2%
3%

YouGov

Wales

93
99
71%
5%
6%
4%
2%
1%
8%

3%

92
98

23%

59%

15%
3%

89
94
24%
71%
2%
2%

Scotland

187
175
2%
11%
5%
5%

1%
4%
0%
1%
2%

185
173

24%

59%

14%
3%

186
174
15%
79%
2%
3%

yougov.co.uk



Internal

LGBT Personal Questions
GB18 Sample: 18th - 19th November 2020

Opi_5. If the right person came along at the right time, do
you think you could be attracted to a person of the same
sex?
Unweighted base
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults
Absolutely not
Very unlikely, but not impossible
Maybe, if | really liked them
Definitely
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Opi_6. If the right person came along at the right time, do
you think you could have a sexual experience with a
person of the same sex?
Unweighted base
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults
Absolutely not
Very unlikely, but not impossible
Maybe, if | really liked them
Definitely
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Opi_7. If the right person came along at the right time, do
you think you could have a relationship with a person of
the same sex?
Unweighted base
Base: All heterosexual GB adults
Absolutely not
Very unlikely, but not impossible
Maybe, if | really liked them
Definitely
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total

1685
1668
46%
27%
14%
4%
8%
1%

1671
1652
52%
25%
12%
3%
7%
1%

1662
1646
51%
27%
12%
3%
7%
1%

Male

769
788
59%
24%
9%
2%
6%
1%

761
778
62%
23%
7%
2%
5%
1%

763
782
62%
25%
7%
1%
5%
1%

Gender

Female

916
880
35%
30%
19%
6%
10%
1%

910
874
42%
27%
16%
4%
10%
1%

899
864
41%
28%
16%
4%
9%
1%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

18-24

100
140
39%
27%
22%
5%
6%
1%

98
135
44%
27%
13%
5%
9%
1%

97
135
45%
33%
9%
4%
7%
2%

25-34

233
31%
32%
20%
5%
10%
1%

234
231
35%
30%
20%
4%
10%
1%

233
230
40%
30%
17%
3%
8%
1%

Age

35-44

295
293
43%
25%
17%
7%
8%
1%

291
289
47%
22%
15%
8%
7%
1%

293
292
48%
26%
13%
5%
7%
1%

45-54

285
42%
27%
17%
5%
8%
1%

287
283
46%
27%
14%
4%
9%
0%

283
47%
28%
14%
3%
7%
0%

YouGov

55+

765
718
55%
27%
8%
1%
8%
0%

761
714
63%
23%
7%
1%
6%
0%

752
706
58%
24%
9%
1%
7%
0%

Social Grade

ABC1

986
945
44%
28%
15%
5%
8%
0%

977
936
49%
27%
13%
4%
7%
1%

970
928
48%
29%
12%
3%
7%
0%

C2DE

699
723
49%
26%
13%
3%
8%
1%

694
716
55%
22%
11%
3%
8%
1%

692
717
55%
24%
11%
2%
8%
1%

yougov.co.uk



Internal

LGBT Personal Questions
GB18 Sample: 18th - 19th November 2020

Opi_5. If the right person came along at the right time, do
you think you could be attracted to a person of the same
sex?
Unweighted base
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults
Absolutely not
Very unlikely, but not impossible
Maybe, if | really liked them
Definitely
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Opi_6. If the right person came along at the right time, do
you think you could have a sexual experience with a
person of the same sex?
Unweighted base
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults
Absolutely not
Very unlikely, but not impossible
Maybe, if | really liked them
Definitely
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Opi_7. If the right person came along at the right time, do
you think you could have a relationship with a person of
the same sex?
Unweighted base
Base: All heterosexual GB adults
Absolutely not
Very unlikely, but not impossible
Maybe, if | really liked them
Definitely
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total

1685
1668
46%
27%
14%
4%
8%
1%

1671
1652
52%
25%
12%
3%
7%
1%

1662
1646
51%
27%
12%
3%
7%
1%

North

415
390
47%
28%
13%
3%
9%
1%

413
389
54%
24%
12%
2%
7%
1%

408
384
54%
25%
11%
2%
8%
1%

Midlands

299
288
49%
22%
17%
5%
7%
1%

295
284
52%
23%
13%
3%
9%
1%

296
284
53%
22%
14%
4%
7%
1%

East

160
161
52%
23%
10%
2%
10%
2%

157
158
58%
23%
8%
4%
6%
1%

153
155
57%
25%
7%
2%
8%
1%

London

175
213
45%
28%
14%
5%
8%
1%

171
205
49%
27%
12%
5%
7%
1%

172
209
48%
29%
12%
3%
7%
1%

Region

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

South

397
385
43%
31%
15%
3%
8%
0%

395
383
50%
28%
12%
3%
8%
0%

394
382
47%
31%
12%
3%
7%
1%

England (NET)

1446
1437
46%
27%
14%
4%
8%
1%

1431
1419
52%
25%
12%
3%
7%
1%

1423
1414
51%
26%
12%
3%
7%
1%

YouGov

Wales

77
79
48%
30%
9%
5%
8%

78
81
53%
21%
12%
7%
6%

79
82
52%
27%
8%
4%
10%

Scotland

162
152
44%
29%
17%
4%
6%

162
152
49%
26%
12%
4%
9%

160
150
48%
29%
14%
3%
7%

yougov.co.uk



