

LGBT Personal Questions

	Total	Ge	nder			Age			Social	Grade
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE
sexuality. Which of the following best describes your sexuality?										
Unweighted base	2004	931	1073	165	319	346	329	845	1180	824
Base	2004	972	1033	221	316	346	326	796	1144	860
Heterosexual	84%	82%	86%	64%	75%	86%	88%	92%	83%	86%
Gay or lesbian	5%	8%	2%	5%	9%	6%	6%	2%	6%	4%
Bisexual	5%	4%	5%	15%	9%	4%	3%	1%	5%	4%
Other	2%	1%	2%	5%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%
Prefer not to say	5%	5%	4%	10%	5%	2%	3%	5%	4%	5%
ex_at_birth_feb19. At birth were you described as:										
Unweighted base	2011	935	1076	167	321	347	330	846	1182	829
Base: All GB adults	2011	975	1036	223	318	347	327	796	1146	865
Male	47%	97%	1%	45%	48%	50%	48%	47%	50%	44%
Female	51%	0%	99%	49%	49%	49%	52%	53%	49%	54%
Intersex	0%	1%	0%	2%	1%	0%	-	0%	1%	0%
Prefer not to say	1%	2%	0%	4%	3%	1%	0%	0%	1%	2%
gender_how_identify_feb19. Which of the following describes how you think of yourself?										
Unweighted base	2011	935	1076	167	321	347	330	846	1182	829
Base: All GB adults	2011	975	1036	223	318	347	327	796	1146	865
Female	51%	1%	98%	49%	49%	49%	51%	53%	49%	54%
Male	47%	97%	0%	47%	47%	50%	47%	46%	50%	44%
In another way	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%
Prefer not to say	1%	2%	1%	4%	3%	0%	0%	1%	1%	2%



LGBT Personal Questions

		Region									
	Total	North	Midlands	East	London	South	England (NET)	Wales	Scotland		
sexuality. Which of the following best describes your sexuality?											
Unweighted base	2004	500	344	180	222	478	1724	93	187		
Base	2004	479	331	181	270	470	1731	99	175		
Heterosexual	84%	82%	87%	90%	81%	83%	84%	84%	87%		
Gay or lesbian	5%	6%	5%	4%	6%	4%	5%	7%	3%		
Bisexual	5%	4%	3%	3%	6%	6%	5%	3%	5%		
Other	2%	2%	1%	2%	3%	2%	2%	-	-		
Prefer not to say	5%	5%	4%	2%	4%	5%	5%	6%	5%		
sex_at_birth_feb19. At birth were you described as:											
Unweighted base	2011	502	345	181	223	480	1731	93	187		
Base: All GB adults	2011	481	332	182	271	472	1738	99	175		
Male	47%	46%	48%	51%	46%	46%	47%	49%	49%		
Female	51%	51%	50%	46%	51%	54%	51%	49%	50%		
Intersex	0%	1%	-	-	2%	-	1%	-	-		
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	2%	3%	1%	0%	1%	3%	1%		
gender_how_identify_feb19. Which of the following describes how you think of yourself?											
Unweighted base	2011	502	345	181	223	480	1731	93	187		
Base: All GB adults	2011	481	332	182	271	472	1738	99	175		
Female	51%	52%	49%	47%	52%	53%	51%	47%	50%		
Male	47%	46%	50%	50%	45%	45%	47%	49%	49%		
In another way	1%	0%	0%	-	2%	1%	1%	2%	-		
Prefer not to say	1%	2%	1%	3%	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%		



LGBT Personal Questions

		Ge	nder			Age			Social	Grade	
	Total	Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE	
Opi_2. Please try to place your sexuality on a scale of 0 to , where 0 is 'Completely heterosexual' and 6 is Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbian)'.											
Unweighted base	1994	927	1067	166	313	344	329	842	1173	821	
Base: All GB Adults	1994	967	1027	222	309	344	326	793	1137	857	
0 - 'Completely heterosexual'	67%	65%	69%	37%	52%	64%	71%	81%	64%	71%	
1	10%	10%	10%	17%	13%	13%	8%	6%	12%	8%	
2	6%	6%	7%	10%	11%	7%	7%	3%	8%	5%	
3	4%	3%	5%	11%	6%	2%	3%	2%	4%	3%	
4	2%	2%	2%	6%	3%	3%	0%	1%	2%	2%	
5	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	0%	1%	1%	
6 - 'Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbian)'	5%	8%	2%	5%	10%	5%	5%	2%	5%	5%	
No sexuality	1%	1%	1%	4%	0%	1%	0%	1%	1%	1%	
Don't know	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	
Prefer not to say	3%	4%	2%	7%	3%	1%	3%	2%	2%	4%	
pi_3. Thinking about sexuality, which of the following omes closer to your view?											
Unweighted base	1974	915	1059	161	312	339	325	837	1166	808	
Base: All GB Adults	1972	954	1019	215	308	339	322	788	1129	844	
There is no middle ground – you are either heterosexual or homosexual	19%	23%	16%	15%	10%	18%	20%	24%	18%	21%	
Sexuality is a scale – it is possible to be somewhere near the middle	62%	61%	62%	72%	74%	63%	64%	53%	67%	55%	
Don't know	16%	13%	18%	8%	13%	16%	14%	20%	13%	20%	
Prefer not to say	3%	2%	3%	6%	3%	2%	2%	3%	2%	4%	
pi_4. Have you ever had a sexual experience with a nember of the same sex?											
Unweighted base	1972	918	1054	161	309	342	328	832	1163	809	
Base: All GB adults	1972	958	1013	217	305	341	325	783	1127	845	
Yes, I have	20%	21%	19%	21%	30%	23%	21%	14%	20%	19%	
No, I have not	76%	73%	78%	64%	66%	75%	74%	84%	75%	77%	
Don't know	2%	3%	1%	4%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	
Prefer not to say	3%	3%	3%	10%	2%	1%	3%	2%	3%	3%	



LGBT Personal Questions

_		_										
	Total	Region										
		North	Midlands	East	London	South	England (NET)	Wales	Scotland			
Opi_2. Please try to place your sexuality on a scale of 0 to 6, where 0 is 'Completely heterosexual' and 6 is 'Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbian)'.												
Unweighted base	1994	495	345	180	218	476	1714	93	187			
Base: All GB Adults	1994	474	332	181	266	468	1721	99	175			
0 - 'Completely heterosexual'	67%	69%	68%	68%	58%	67%	66%	71%	72%			
1	10%	11%	11%	6%	14%	9%	10%	5%	11%			
2	6%	4%	6%	6%	8%	8%	6%	6%	5%			
3	4%	4%	4%	5%	0%	5%	4%	4%	5%			
4	2%	2%	1%	4%	4%	1%	2%	2%	-			
5	1%	0%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%			
6 - 'Completely homosexual (i.e. gay or lesbian)'	5%	6%	4%	2%	6%	5%	5%	8%	4%			
No sexuality	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	-	0%			
Don't know	1%	0%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	-	1%			
Prefer not to say	3%	3%	3%	4%	4%	1%	3%	3%	2%			
Opi_3. Thinking about sexuality, which of the following comes closer to your view?												
Unweighted base	1974	491	341	178	217	470	1697	92	185			
Base: All GB Adults	1972	470	327	179	264	462	1702	98	173			
There is no middle ground – you are either heterosexual or homosexual	19%	20%	18%	20%	18%	17%	19%	23%	24%			
Sexuality is a scale – it is possible to be somewhere near the middle	62%	60%	62%	53%	67%	66%	62%	59%	59%			
Don't know	16%	17%	18%	23%	10%	15%	16%	15%	14%			
Prefer not to say	3%	3%	2%	4%	5%	2%	3%	3%	3%			
Opi_4. Have you ever had a sexual experience with a member of the same sex?												
Unweighted base	1972	492	343	178	213	471	1697	89	186			
Base: All GB adults	1972	471	330	179	260	463	1703	94	174			
Yes, I have	20%	20%	19%	17%	23%	21%	20%	24%	15%			
No, I have not	76%	75%	78%	75%	71%	77%	76%	71%	79%			
Don't know	2%	2%	0%	2%	4%	0%	2%	2%	2%			
Prefer not to say	3%	3%	2%	5%	3%	2%	3%	2%	3%			



LGBT Personal Questions

	Total	Ge	nder			Age			Social	Grade
		Male	Female	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55+	ABC1	C2DE
Opi_5. If the right person came along at the right time, do you think you could be attracted to a person of the same sex?										
Unweighted base	1685	769	916	100	236	295	289	765	986	699
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults	1668	788	880	140	233	293	285	718	945	723
Absolutely not	46%	59%	35%	39%	31%	43%	42%	55%	44%	49%
Very unlikely, but not impossible	27%	24%	30%	27%	32%	25%	27%	27%	28%	26%
Maybe, if I really liked them	14%	9%	19%	22%	20%	17%	17%	8%	15%	13%
Definitely	4%	2%	6%	5%	5%	7%	5%	1%	5%	3%
Don't know	8%	6%	10%	6%	10%	8%	8%	8%	8%	8%
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%
person of the same sex? Unweighted base	1671	761	910	98	234	291	287	761	977	694
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults	1652	778	874	135	231	289	283	714	936	716
Absolutely not	52%	62%	42%	44%	35%	47%	46%	63%	49%	55%
Very unlikely, but not impossible	25%	23%	27%	27%	30%	22%	27%	23%	27%	22%
Maybe, if I really liked them	12%	7%	16%	13%	20%	15%	14%	7%	13%	11%
Definitely	3%	2%	4%	5%	4%	8%	4%	1%	4%	3%
Don't know	7%	5%	10%	9%	10%	7%	9%	6%	7%	8%
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%
Opi_7. If the right person came along at the right time, do you think you could have a relationship with a person of the same sex?										
Unweighted base	1662	763	899	97	233	293	287	752	970	692
Base: All heterosexual GB adults	1646	782	864	135	230	292	283	706	928	717
Absolutely not	51%	62%	41%	45%	40%	48%	47%	58%	48%	55%
Very unlikely, but not impossible	27%	25%	28%	33%	30%	26%	28%	24%	29%	24%
Maybe, if I really liked them	12%	7%	16%	9%	17%	13%	14%	9%	12%	11%
Definitely	3%	1%	4%	4%	3%	5%	3%	1%	3%	2%
Don't know	7%	5%	9%	7%	8%	7%	7%	7%	7%	8%
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%



LGBT Personal Questions

		Region											
	Total												
		North	Midlands	East	London	South	England (NET)	Wales	Scotland				
Opi_5. If the right person came along at the right time, do you think you could be attracted to a person of the same sex?													
Unweighted base	1685	415	299	160	175	397	1446	77	162				
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults	1668	390	288	161	213	385	1437	79	152				
Absolutely not	46%	47%	49%	52%	45%	43%	46%	48%	44%				
Very unlikely, but not impossible	27%	28%	22%	23%	28%	31%	27%	30%	29%				
Maybe, if I really liked them	14%	13%	17%	10%	14%	15%	14%	9%	17%				
Definitely	4%	3%	5%	2%	5%	3%	4%	5%	4%				
Don't know	8%	9%	7%	10%	8%	8%	8%	8%	6%				
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	0%	1%	-	-				
erson of the same sex? Unweighted base	1671	413	295	157	171	395	1431	78	162				
Base: All heterosexual GB Adults	1652	389	284	158	205	383	1419	81	152				
Absolutely not	52%	54%	52%	58%	49%	50%	52%	53%	49%				
Very unlikely, but not impossible	25%	24%	23%	23%	27%	28%	25%	21%	26%				
Maybe, if I really liked them	12%	12%	13%	8%	12%	12%	12%	12%	12%				
Definitely	3%	2%	3%	4%	5%	3%	3%	7%	4%				
Don't know	7%	7%	9%	6%	7%	8%	7%	6%	9%				
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%	-	-				
Opi_7. If the right person came along at the right time, do you think you could have a relationship with a person of the same sex?													
Unweighted base	1662	408	296	153	172	394	1423	79	160				
Base: All heterosexual GB adults	1646	384	284	155	209	382	1414	82	150				
Absolutely not	51%	54%	53%	57%	48%	47%	51%	52%	48%				
Very unlikely, but not impossible	27%	25%	22%	25%	29%	31%	26%	27%	29%				
Maybe, if I really liked them	12%	11%	14%	7%	12%	12%	12%	8%	14%				
Definitely	3%	2%	4%	2%	3%	3%	3%	4%	3%				
Don't know	7%	8%	7%	8%	7%	7%	7%	10%	7%				
Prefer not to say	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	_	_				